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Steve Mayer, Base Environmental Coordinator
3411 Olson Street, McClellan, CA 95652, 916-643-1250, ext. 224, steven.mayer@us.af.mil

Paul Green, Jr.
Education Community
2105 I Street
Rio Linda, CA 95673
916-991-6180
prgreenjr1@juno.com

Alan Hersh
McClellan Business Park 3140 
Peacekeeper Way McClellan, CA 
95652
916-965-7100
AHersh@mcclellanbusinesspark.com

Glenn Jorgensen, Co-chair
North Highlands
P.O. Box 1247
North Highlands, CA 95660 
916-718-8351
glenjrg@gmail.com

Charnjit Bhullar 
Remedial Project Manager 
US Environmental Protection 
Agency 
75 Hawthorne Street SFD-8-1 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
415-972-3960
Fax: 415-947-3520
bhullar.charnjit@epa.gov
Rich Francis
Remedial Project Manager 
US Environmental Protection 
Agency
75 Hawthorne Street SFD-8-1 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
415-972-3268
Fax: 415-972-3342 
Francis.richard@epa.gov

Christopher Dirscherl 
Remedial Project Manager US 
Environmental Protection Agency
75 Hawthorne Street, SFD-8-1 San 
Francisco, CA 94105 415-972-3315
dirscherl.christopher@epa.gov

Veronica Lopez-Villasenor   
Public Participation Specialist 
California Department of Toxic 
Substances Control
8800 Cal Center Drive
Sacramento, CA
95826-3200
916-255-3652
veronica.lopez-villasenor@dtsc.ca.gov

Paul Plummer
Local Business Community 
3741 N. Country Dr.
Antelope, CA 95834
916-344-4455
sunman@juno.com

Tina Suarez-Murias 
Environmental Community 
8518 Thornbury Drive Antelope, 
CA 95843
916-212-9830
tinasm@surewest.net

Stephen Pay
Remedial Project Manager 
California Department of Toxic 
Substances Control
8800 Cal Center Drive 
Sacramento, CA 95826-3200 916- 
255-6403
Fax: 916-255-3696
stephen.pay@dtsc.ca.gov
James Taylor
Remedial Project Manager 
Central Valley Regional Water 
Quality Control Board
11020 Sun Center Drive #200 
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670-6114 
916-464-4669
Fax: 916-464-4797
jdtaylor@waterboards.ca.gov

Community Representatives
Gary Collier
West Side of Base
99 Tinker Way
Sacramento, CA 95838
916-649-1470
gary_collier@yahoo.com

Carolyn Gardner
McClellan Park Resident
3408 McClellan Mall
McClellan, CA 95652
916-648-3602
starcatcherla@aol.com

Randy Orzalli
McClellan Park Business Tenant 
7713 Ecton Rd
Citrus Heights, CA 95610 
916-844-9054
rorzalli@surewest.net

Air Force Civil Engineer Center Co-chair

Regulatory Agency Project Managers
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Community Relations Representatives
Linda Geissinger
Public Affairs Specialist
Air Force Civil Engineer Center 
3411 Olson Street
McClellan, CA 95652-1003
916-643-6420 ext 109
Fax: 916-643-0460
linda.geissinger@us.af.mil

Brian Sytsma
McClellan Community Relations
Air Force Civil Engineer Center 
3411 Olson Street
McClellan, CA 95652-1003
916-643-1250 ext 257
Fax: 916-643-5880
brian@sytsmagroup.com

Legislative Representatives
Nathan Dietrich
Chief of Staff
Congresswoman Doris O. Matsui
Robert T. Matsui United States Courthouse 501 I 
Street, Suite 12-600
Sacramento, CA 95814
916-498-5600
Fax: 916-444-6117
nathan.dietrich@mail.house.gov

The McClellan Restoration Advisory Board provides a forum through which the local community, regulatory 
agencies, and the Air Force can work together and share information on current and future environmental 
cleanup programs and reuse at the former base. 

The RAB meets quarterly and includes representatives from the Air Force, state and federal regulatory 
agencies, McClellan Business Park, Sacramento County and the local community.  Community  RAB members 
represent a diverse group of stakeholders including on base and off base residents, business owners, 
educators, former base employees, environmental groups, churches, and students.

Any interested community members may apply to join.  For more information, contact the McClellan 
community relations office at 916-643-1250, ext 232 or email afrpa.west.pa@us.af.mil.

or visit:
https://www.afcec.af.mil/Home/BRAC/McClellan-AFB/McClellan/

Scott Johnston
McClellan Community Relations
Air Force Civil Engineer Center
3411 Olson Street
McClellan, CA 95652-1003
916-643-1250, ext 257
Fax: 916-643-5880
scott@sytsmagroup.com

Veronica Lopez-Villasenor
Public Participation Specialist
California Department of Toxic 
Substance Control
8800 Cal Center Drive
Sacramento, CA 95826-3200
916-255-3651
veronica.lopez-villasenor@dtsc.ca.gov




